
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ATOMIC ENERGY

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1813
ANSWERED ON:03.12.2014
INDO US NUCLEAR CO OPERATION
Adhikari Shri Sisir Kumar

Will the Minister of ATOMIC ENERGY be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has sought external financial assistance / loan for the implementation of Indo-US civil nuclear cooperation;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the conditions laid down / agreed upon for the said assistance/loan?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR PERSONNEL, PUBLIC GRIEVANCES & PENSIONS AND PRIME MINISTER'S OFFICE (Dr.
JITENDRA SINGH) :

(a) No Sir. The discussions between Nuclear Power Corporation of India Limited (NPCIL) and Westinghouse Corporation of USA for arriving at a mutually acceptable Techno-Commercial offer are ongoing. The question of financing will arise after these negotiations.

(b) Does not arise.

(c) Does not arise.
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